Camille Bauer Metrawatt	 PM1002682 000 01 – Data sheet SH100 Le – 12.22	 1
SIRAX SH100
Shunts
Description
The shunts are used to measure DC currents, especially at high current levels.
The current passing through the shunt produces a proportional voltage drop,
which can then be displayed with a moving-coil instrument.
The shunts are manufactured in class 0.5 or 0.2 according to DIN 43709 and

SIRAX SH100
Shunts
Bestellangaben
Description Blockingcode No-go with
blockingcode
Article No. /
Feature
SIRAX SH100, Shunt SH100-
Features, Selection
01 Design
A A 1
B B 2
C C 3
D D 4
100mV Current terminals
IN [A] Version a1 a2 b1 b2 b3 c1 c2 e h Weight
[kg] LZ Bolt P N
1, 1.5, 2.5, 4, 6, 10,
15, 20, 25, 30
A 90 28 20 -- -- 8 -- 78 -- 0.14 2 x 1 M5 x 12 5.5 --
40, 60, 75, 100,
150, 200
A, D 145 33 25 -- -- 8 -- 95 -- 0.20 2 x 1 M8 x 16 8.5 --
250, 300 B 190 55 30 15 -- 10 10 150 30 0.65 2 x 1 M12 x 40 13 M12
400 B 190 55 40 20 -- 10 10 150 30 1.00 2 x 1 M16 x 45 17 M16
600, 750 B 210 55 40 20 -- 10 10 150 30 1.11 2 x 1 M16 x 45 17 M16
1000 B 210 65 60 30 -- 10 10 160 30 2.00 2 x 1 M20 x 50 21 M20
1500, 2000 B 210 65 120 30 60 10 10 160 30 2.50 2 x 2 M16 x 45 17 M16
2500, 3000 C 210 65 120 30 60 15 10 160 30 3.20 2 x 2 M20 x 50 21 M20
4000, 5000 C 220 70 120 30 60 25 15 170 60 5.80 2 x 2 M20 x 60 21 M20
6000, 7500 C 220 70 154 25 52 25 15 170 130 12.00 2 x 3 M20 x 75 21 M20
10000 C 230 75 206 25 52 30 20 180 170 23.00 2 x 4 M20 x 80 21 M20
15000 C 230 75 310 25 52 30 20 180 170 34.00 2 x 6 M20 x 80 21 M20
150mV Current terminals
IN [A] Version a1 a2 b1 b2 b3 c1 c2 e h Weight
[kg] LZ Bolt P N
1, 1.5, 2.5, 4, 6, 10,
15, 20, 25, 30
A 90 28 20 -- -- 8 -- 78 -- 0.14 2 x 1 M5 x 12 5.5 --
40, 60, 75, 100,
150, 200
A, D 225 33 25 -- -- 8 -- 205 -- 0.23 2 x 1 M8 x 16 8.5 --
250, 300 B 270 55 30 15 -- 10 10 230 50 0.68 2 x 1 M12 x 40 13 M12
400 B 270 55 40 20 -- 10 10 230 50 1.05 2 x 1 M16 x 45 17 M16
600, 750 B 270 55 40 20 -- 10 10 230 50 1.16 2 x 1 M16 x 45 17 M16
1000 B 290 65 70 35 -- 10 10 240 50 2.15 2 x 1 M20 x 50 21 M20
1500, 2000 C 290 65 90 21 48 15 10 240 60 3.10 2 x 2 M16 x 45 17 M16
2500, 3000 C 290 65 120 30 60 15 10 240 60 5.20 2 x 2 M20 x 50 21 M20
4000, 5000 C 300 70 120 30 60 25 15 250 130 8.30 2 x 2 M20 x 60 21 M20
6000, 7500 C 300 70 154 25 52 25 15 250 130 15.00 2 x 3 M20 x 75 21 M20
10000 C 310 75 206 25 52 30 20 260 170 28.00 2 x 4 M20 x 80 21 M20
15000 C 310 75 310 25 52 30 20 260 170 35.00 2 x 6 M20 x 80 21 M20
IN - Rated current	 LZ - Number of terminals	 Bolt - hexagon bolt	 P - washer	 N - Nut
Voltage terminals - two M5 x 8 cylinder-head bolts with a current cavity +5.5; spring washers +5.1
Camille Bauer Metrawatt	 PM1002682 000 01 – Data sheet SH100 Le – 12.22	 5
SIRAX SH100
Shunts
02 Accuracy
Class 0.5 E 1
Class 0.2 F 2
03 Voltage drop
50 mV 1
60 mV 2
75 mV 3
100 mV F 4
150 mV F 5
04 Measuring range
1 A (for Class 0.5) G B, C, D, F 01
1 A (for Class 0.2) G B, C, D, E 02
1.5 A (for Class 0.5) G B, C, D, F 03
1.5 A (for Class 0.2) G B, C, D, E 04
2.5 A (for Class 0.5) G B, C, D, F 05
2.5 A (for Class 0.2) G B, C, D, E 06